Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 rotoScan ROD4... plus
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
rotoScan ROD4... plus Laser scanner
W
e
re
se
rv

rotoScan ROD4... plus
Technical data
Order guide
Optical data
Measurement range ROD4 plus, ROD4-50 plus, ROD4-56 plus: 0 … 65m
ROD4-08 plus, ROD4-58 plus: 0 ... 25 m
Detection field radius 1)
1) only applies to ROD4 plus, ROD4-08 plus
Near: 0 … 30m
Far: 0 ... 50m
Scanning angle max. 190°
Angular resolution 0.36°
Scan rate ROD4-5x plus: 50 scans/s or 20ms/scan
ROD4 plus, ROD4-08 plus: 25scans/s or 40ms/scan
Transmitter Infrared laser diode
Wavelength 905nm
Laser class 1 in accordance with IEC 60825-1:2014 /
EN 60825-1:2014+A11:2021
Impulse duration 3ns
Max. output power (peak) 15W
Object measurement
Reflectivity from min. 1.8% (matt black)
ROD4-x8 plus from 6% (dark grey)
Object size > 20mm at 4m distance
> 100mm at 15m distance
Response time ROD4-5x plus: at least 20ms (equivalent to 1scan)
ROD4 plus, ROD4-08 plus: at least 40ms (equivalent to 1scan)
Switching inputs 4x +24VDC
(FPS1 … 4 to Y1 for detection field switchover)
additional restart input on Y1 and interface box
Switching outputs 4x PNP transistor outputs, 24V/250mA
(Alarm, Warning, NearField1, NearField2)
Measurement value resolution per
sector
5mm
Repeatability 2)
2) 10 ... 90% diffuse reflection, at 4m operating range
ROD4 plus, ROD4-50 plus, ROD4-56 plus: ± 15mm
ROD4-08 plus, ROD4-58 plus: ± 20mm
Object detection (ROD4 plus, ROD4-08 plus)
Reflectivity from min. 1.8% (matt black)
ROD4-08 plus from 6% (dark grey)
Object size > 20mm at 4m distance
> 100mm at 15m distance
Response time at least 40ms (equivalent to 1 scan)
Number of detection field pairs 7 (switchable via switching inputs)
Switching inputs 4x +24VDC
(FPS1 … 4 to Y1 for detection field switchover)
additional restart input on Y1 and interface box
Switching outputs 4x PNP transistor outputs, 24V/250mA
(Alarm, Warning, NearField1, NearField2)
Electrical data
Voltage supply 3)
3) Protective Extra Low Voltage (PELV).
For UL applications: Use is permitted exclusively in Class 2 circuits according to NEC.
+24VDC +20% / -30%
Overcurrent protection Via 2.5A (4A with heating) semi time-lag fuse in the switch
cabinet
Current consumption approx. 1A (use NT with 2.5A), approx. 4A with heating
Power consumption < 75W at 24V including outputs
Overvoltage protection overvoltage protection with protected limit stop
Mechanical data
Housing Diecast aluminum, plastic
Weight 2.3kg
Connection type 4 connectors (can be plugged in from above)
Environmental data
Ambient temp. (operation/storage) -0°C … +50°C/-20°C … +50°C
-20°C … +50°C/-20°C … +50°C (with heating)
VDE protection class III, protective extra-low voltage
Protection class IP 65
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2